
19lO112023, 1o:12

Bid Notice Abstract

Descrlptlon

printableBrdNolieAbstracl

IGEPS

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Referenae ltumb€r

Procuring Entity

Title

9414308

MUNICIPALIry OF ALAMADA, COTAAATO

23-01-027 Procurement of Fuels for the Rehabilitation of FMR at 8r9y. Malltubog (Bar-dngay
Wide). Alamada. Cotabato

Cotabato

Republic of the Philippines
Region XII
Province of Cotabato
lvlunicipality of Alamada

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMI4IfiEE (BAC)

INVITATION TO BID FOR: 23-01-027 Procurement of Fuels for the Rehabilitation of FMR at Brgy, IYalitubog (Barangay
Wide), Alamada, Cotabato.

1. The Local Govemment lJnit of Alamada, through the 1011 EDF-1-07-03-010 intends to apply the sum of P

500,000.00 beinq the ABC to payments under the contrdct for 23-01-027 Procurement of Fuels for the Rehabilitation
of FMR at Brgy. Malituboq (Earangay Wide), alamada. Cotabato. Bids received an excess of the ABC shall be
automatically rejected at bid opening.

2, The Local Govemment Unit of Alamada now invites bids for the above Procurement POect. Delivery of the Goods
is required by 8 days. Bidders should have completed. within 2 years from the date of submission and receipt of bids,
a contract samilar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents,
particularly, in Sedion ll (lnstructions to Bidders).

3. Aidding will be conducted throuqh open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary "pass/fail"
criterion as spccificd in the 2016 revised lmplementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Ad (RA) No. 9184.

Bidding is open to all interested bidders, whether local or foreign. subject to the (onditions for eliqibility provid€d rn
the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184.

Status

Associated Compon€nts 1

Bid suppl.mcnts 0

Oocument R€quest List 0

Oate Published t9/otl2023

Last updated / Time 19/01/2023 00:00 AM

23-Or-O27

Implementing Rules and
Regulatlons

P!blic Bidding

60ods

Fuels/Fuel Addltives &
Lubricants & Anti Corrosive

ZOAAIDA PELANDOC
CASTRO
BUDGET OFFICER III/ AAC
SECRETARIAT
8r9y. Kitacubong. Alamada,
cotabato
Alamada
Cotabato
Philippines 9413
63-915-9740L7 3

8 Day/s

zobaidapelandoc@gmail.com

Solicitatioh l{urnber:

Trade Agrcement:

Procurement l,lode:

Classification:

Cat€gory:

Approv.d Budgct for
the Contract:

Dcllvcry Pcrlod:

Client Agency:

Closing Date / Tim€ 26101/2023 10:00 aM

4. Prospective Eidders may obtain fufther information frcm Local Government tlnit of Alamada and inspect the

U
lz,

f
Phllippinc Govcrnmcnt Electronic Procuremcnt Sj6Lnr

Cfitral Portal ,ot
,hl$Dpina CovGmit nt
Prca{r!mcot Oppurtunitias

PHP 500,000.00



19n1t2023.1O:12 prlrrableB dNorieabsLact

5. The LoEal Govemment Unit of AlEmada will hold no pre-bid conference

11. For further information, please refer to

6. Bids must be duly received by the 8AC Secretariat through (i) manual submission at the office address indicated
below on or before lanuary 26, 2023. Late bids shall not be accepted.

7. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB
Clause 14.

8. Bid opening shall be on lanuary 26, 2023 at 10:00am at the given address below, Bids will be opened in the
presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend the activity.

9. Unsert such other necessary information deemed relevant by the Procuring Entity such as the use of a back-up
data or cloud storage for large files uploaded for online bid submissionsl - NoT AVAILABLE

10, The Local Government LJnit of Alamada reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding,
or not award the contract at any time prior to contrart award in a.cordance with Sections35.6 and 41 of the 2016
revised IRR of RA No. 9184. without thereby incurring any liabatity to the affeded bidder or bidders.

IGNACIO V DE GUZMAN. ]R., II4PA, REA
I'lunicipal Assessor/ BAC Head Secretariat
Office of the Bids and Al./ards Committee
09204929937 / 097597 40 t7 3
zobaidapelandoc@gmail.com

12. You may visit the following websites:
For downioading of Biddinq Documentsi visit Ph|IGEPS

lanuary 18,2023

ENGR. RANULFO D. LOPEZ
Municipal Engineer
BAC Chairperson
0998550 7089
Line Items

23-01-027 Procurement of Fuels for the
Rehabilitat

Fuel, oil and
lubricants

Created by

Date Created

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC CASTRO

1810112023

The philGEPs team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the syslem PhilGEPs

oniy displays informaSon provided for by its clienti, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the

contact person/s of the concerned party.

Help I contact us I sitemaP

1 1 Lot 500,000.00

@ 2OO4-2023 DBl,4 Procurement Service. All nghts reserved'


